Subject :

N().A.IS()12/1/SL—AS()/2022~Ad.II.-fvfc" :
T T / Government of India

9§ FATA / Ministry of Tlome Affairs

HH-a facanrad/ Dircctorate of Coordination

‘jfaH Sdi¥/ Police Wircless

Block No.9, GO Complex,
I.odhi Road, New Delhi-03.
Dated d?’ August, 2024

OFFICE -MEMORANDUM

Circulation of Final Seniority List amongst the Assistant Section Officers
(ASQO) of this Directorate as on 01.01.2024 - Reg.

The Provisional Seniority List among the Assistant Section Officers (ASQO) as on
01.01.2024 was circulated vide Directorate™s OM of even number dated 04.07.2024 for reporting

discrepancy in the seniority

{fime.

details. if any. No representation was reported within the stipulated

2. Accordingly. the Final Seniority List of Assistant Section Officers (ASQO) ol this Directorate
as on 01.01.2024 is as below:-

Sl.
No.

0. :

DCPW
Emp. ID

1201

2087
2117

2157

]
-]
Ly {

2317

2309

Name
(Shri)

I.al Singh
(;.S. Khatri
V..
Undirwade

Anand
Swaroop

| Ram

Kumar
Saini

Raghubir

J.K. Anand

Datce of
Birth

(01.08.1965
01.01.1967
20.12.1969

08.06.19068

28.02.1969

02.11.1965

05.09.1969

Date of
joining in
the post
of
Assistant
12.09.2008

01.04.2013
01.04.2013
04.04.2013

01.04.2013

| 11.11.2013

11.12.2013

Date of
joining as

ASO

[ 11:10 2021

08.11.2021

24.06.2022

24.06.2022

01.09.2022

10.04.2023

06.10.2023

" Whether

SC/ST/
OBC

SE

sS¢

SC
OBC

Sl

SC

Remarks

5

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

f: b (' e t'\?.
‘ “g 0%
(Prabhat Kumar Pandey)
Joint Assistant Director (Admn.)

To.
(1) All Above Officials concerned.
A1) AD (I'T):- for uploading on DCPW oflicial website.
(111) Iile.



