

## No.A.15012/1/SL-ASO/2022-Ad.II. । ।। भारत सरकार / Government of India गृह मंत्रालय / Ministry of Home Affairs समन्वय निदेशालय/ Directorate of Coordination पलिस बेतार / Police Wireless



Block No.9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03. Dated O August, 2024

## OFFICE -MEMORANDUM

Subject: Circulation of Final Seniority List amongst the Assistant Section Officers (ASO) of this Directorate as on 01.01.2024 - Reg.

The Provisional Seniority List among the Assistant Section Officers (ASO) as on 01.01.2024 was circulated vide Directorate's OM of even number dated 04.07.2024 for reporting discrepancy in the seniority details, if any. No representation was reported within the stipulated time.

2. Accordingly, the Final Seniority List of Assistant Section Officers (ASO) of this Directorate as on 01.01.2024 is as below:-

SI. No.	DCPW Emp. ID	Name (Shri)	Date of Birth	Date of joining in the post of Assistant	Date of joining as ASO	Whether SC/ST/ OBC	Remarks
1.	1201	Lal Singh	01.08.1965	12.09.2008	11.11.2021	SC	-
2.	2087	G.S. Khatri	01.01.1967	01.04.2013	08.11.2021	-	_
3.	2117	V.T. Undirwade	20.12.1969	01.04.2013	24.06.2022	SC	
4.	2157	Anand Swaroop	08.06.1968	04.04.2013	24.06.2022	SC	-
5.	2175	Ram Kumar Saini	28.02.1969	01.04.2013	01.09.2022	OBC	-
6.	2317	Raghubir	02.11.1965	11.11.2013	10.04.2023	ST	-
7.	2309	J.K. Anand	05.09.1969	11.12.2013	06.10.2023	SC	

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prabhat Kumar Pandey)
Joint Assistant Director (Admn.)

To,

(i) All Above Officials concerned.

(i) AD (IT):- for uploading on DCPW official website.

(iii) File.